1.4. Within the framework of the 2025 Call for Proposals of the Regional Public Good Initiative 
(www.iadb.org/rpg) from the Inter-American Development Bank, the RG-T4873 non-
reimbursable technical cooperation (TC) project was approved for an amount of Eight 
Hundred and Seventy Eight Thousand United States dollars (US$878,000.00), to finance 
the contracting of consulting services and procurement of goods necessary to develop a 
Regional Framework and capacity for stemming disaster losses in Caribbean Housing.

2. Objectives

2.1. The objective of this Consultancy is to develop a more precise understanding of the nature

[...]

1.6  Within the framework of the 2025 Call for Proposals of the Regional Public Good Initiative 
(www.iadb.org/rpg) from the Inter-American Development Bank, the RG-T4873 non-
reimbursable technical cooperation (TC) project was approved for an amount of Eight 
Hundred and Seventy Eight Thousand United States dollars (US$878,000.00), to finance 
the contracting of consulting services and procurement of goods necessary to develop a 
Regional Framework and capacity for stemming disaster losses in Caribbean Housing.

2. Objectives
2.1 The objective of this Consultancy is to build agreement at the regional level on the policy